Material Properties
Influence of structure on the properties of polypropylene copolymers
and terpolymers
Susana Caveda a, Ernesto P�erez b, Enrique Bl�azquez-Bl�azquez b, Bego~na Pe~na a,
Rafael van Grieken c, Inmaculada Su�arez c, Rosario Benavente b, *
a CTR Repsol, M�ostoles, 28931 Madrid, Spain
b Instituto de Ciencia y Tecnología de Polímeros, ICTP-CSIC, Juan de la Cierva 3, 28006 Madrid, Spain
c Escuela Superior de Ciencias Experimentales y Tecnología, Universidad Rey Juan Carlos, 28933 M�ostoles, Madrid, Spain

most common form in polypropylene [35].
It is also observed in Fig. 1a that the diffractions for the 1-butene
copolymer and the terpolymer show a displacement to lower an-
gles (higher spacings), as a consequence of the distortion of the
crystal cell produced by the introduction of comonomer. This effect
Table 1
Characteristics of the Ziegler-Natta iPP samples studied.
Sample comonomer content (mol
%)
Mw
(g/mol)
Mn
(g/mol)
Ethylene 1-Butene
HOMO 0 0 544000 82000
PRE2.5 2.5 0 323000 90000
PRE4.8 4.8 0 385000 88000
PRE8.9 8.9 0 617000 125000
PRB1.6 0 1.6 717000 140000
PRB5.0 0 5.0 523000 122000
PRB8.8 0 8.8 630000 147000
PRE1.0B1.0 1.0 1.0 262000 89000
PRE1.5B3.0 1.5 3.0 250000 59000
PRE4.2B5.6 4.2 5.6 638000 173000
S. Caveda et al. / Polymer Testing 62 (2017) 23e3224
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: